POST-RELEASE SUPERVISION OF PRISONERS ORDINANCE (Chapter 475)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 4 of the Post-Release Supervision of Prisoners Ordinance, the Chief Executive the Honourable Donald TSANG, G.B.M., has been pleased to:—

- (a) re-appoint Mr. LEONG Shiu-chung, Arthur, G.B.S. as Chairman of the Post-Release Supervision Board for a term of three years with effect from 30 November 2008;
- (b) re-appoint the following persons as Members of the Post-Release Supervision Board for a term of three years with effect from 30 November 2008:—

Professor LEE Mei-chun

Mrs. LI, Elizabeth Woo Eli

(c) appoint the following persons as Members of the Post-Release Supervision Board for a term of three years with effect from 30 November 2008:—

Miss CHEUNG Kam-hung, Rainbow, J.P.

Rev. YEUNG Hok-ming, David

Mr. YOUNG Ngai-man, Simon